
cigája jerkék létszámadatai és termelési eredményei 2013-ben: 

 882  28.9 1,042  1.48  375  48.0  501  42.5  372

Agroinvest-Mérő 2011 Kft.
Bangó János
Debreceni Egyetem AGTC
Faddi Ferenc
Fenster Jánosné
Gáspárdy András
Hohn Miklós
Hortobágyi Nonprofit Kft.
Horváth Krisztián
Horváth Norbert
Kertész Andrásné
KETOR-AGRO Kft.
Kis József
Körös-Maros Nemzeti Park Ig.
Nagy Tibor
Németh János
Németh Mihály
Papp József Kft.
Suhajda Mihály
Szemán András
Szikszai István
Veres Imre
Virág Lajosné
VM ASZK Szakképző Iskola

Tenyészetek

Kaposmérő
Kunfehértó
Debrecen
Jánoshalma
Dunatetétlen
Csanádpalota
Kárász
Hortobágy
Pátroha
Pátroha
Kétegyháza
Gyula
Mártély
Kardoskút
Pénzesgyőr
Solt
Szentes
Mezőhegyes
Soltszentimre
Debrecen
Csanádpalota
Rudabánya
Nagyiván
Jánoshalma

Helység

2012
2008
1991
2012
2001
2010
2010
1991
2009
2009
2013
2005
2009
2009
2009
2004
2003
2004
1995
2012
1994
2001
2010
2012

belépés
éve

24
158
52
54
15
6
9
2
3
1
0

23
20
75
106
17
76
64
62
0

63
2

35
15

Nyitó

26
104
93
33
54
5

16
7

10
13
10
44
49
119
74
3

76
114
62
16
64
4

18
28

Záró

1.39
1.31
1.63
1.49
1.15
1.2

1.62
1.5

1.23
1.07
1.3

1.57
1.59
1.3

1.56
1.67
1.61
1.57
1.62
1.59
1.56
1.5

1.29
1.61

Szül.
típ.

379
397
360
377
408
338
342

411
411
361
389
390
342
262
365
478
438
380
348
343

318
369

bsgy

 69.9
 48.9
 52.9
 54.3
 48.0
 41.7
 47.1
 55.5
 41.2
 39.9
 48.9
 40.9
 42.9
 45.5
 38.3
 50.0
 55.5
 51.4
 48.8
 48.3
 44.5

 41.4
 38.5

Éves
testsúly

29
108
43
18
49
3
0
1
9
8
8
0

13
26
35
3

11
35
34
15
44
0
6
3

"a" tkv
egyed

80.6
80.6
43.4
46.2
89.1
60
0

50
69.2
57.1
80
0

20.6
21.7
26.5
100
14.7
38.9
50

88.2
44
0

25
10.7

"a" tkv 
%

7
21
22
0
0
0
10
1
1
3
2
61
38
38
44
0
36
48
0
2
17
0
0
21

"b" tkv
egyed

 19.4
 15.7
 22.2
 0.0
 0.0
 0.0
 47.6
 50.0
 7.7
 21.4
 20.0
 96.8
 60.3
 31.7
 33.3
 0.0
 48.0
 53.3
 0.0
 11.8
 17.0
 0.0
 0.0
 75.0

"b" tkv
%

 cigája összesen


